## **iCAP Freight Pricing**

### PALLETS

PRICES INCL (1) STOP and (1) pallet			Prices incl (1) STOP and (1) box/pkg		
MILES	PRICE	PALLETS	MILES	PRICE	BOXES
UP TO 15	100	18	UP TO 15	58	4
16-20	115	23	16-20	70	5
21-25	121	23	21-25	70	5
26-30	142	28	26-30	84	6
31-35	147	28	31-35	84	6
36-40	171	34	36-40	95	7
41-45	179	34	41-45	95	7
46-50	199	39	46-50	138	7
51-60	210	39	51-60	147	7
61-70	230	44	61-70	157	7
71-80	240	44	71-80	184	7
81-90	250	54	81-90	210	7
91-100	270	54	91-100	268	7

MORE THAN 100 MILES, RATES ON REQUEST MORE THAN 100 MILES, RATES ON REQUEST Prices based on STANDARD PALLET size. **Prices based on STANDARD COPY PAPER BOX size** Pallets over 1600 lbs. may be additional. LARGER BOXES MAY BE ADDITIONAL 18 ft. bed size: 213 in. x 94 in., max. weight 4,200 lbs. **Over 50lbs. use pallet prices.** 18 ft. inside height: 76 inches Cargo Van bed size: 110 in. X 54 in., max. weight 3000 lbs. Cargo Van inside height: 47 inches

24 ft Straight Body: bed size: 300 in. x 94 in. , max weight 12,000 lbs 24 ft Straight Body inside height: 83 inches

iCAP Delivery, Inc 435 East Main St Denville, N. J. 07834 973 625-4227

# RATE SHEET

## **POINT TO POINT SAME DAY DELIVERY**

#### **BOXES/Packages**

EFFECTIVE

1/2/17

TOLLS SAMPLE TOLLS IN OUR AREA **PEAK HOURS 9-5** 

**GEORGE WASH GOETHALS BR QUEENS MIDTO THROGS NECK LINCOLN TUNN** 

> **Park** Toll

SURCHARGES Delivery to (5) Boroughs (Ma **Delivery to Long Island New York City Grid Lock** Delivery to N.Y., Conn., or PA **Traffic Delays** Waiting time after first 30 mi **Overweight Pallet/Skid (>160** Hand Box Loading/Unloading Inside delivery Gas surcharges may apply (a Rush Hour and After Hour Rates may vary and subject to surcharge.

Customer must be in zip code areas we service. Outside of covered zip code may be additional charge. Rates/mileage based on mapping point to point Routes to exclude parkways. Rates are plus tolls or parking fees. Rates are subject to current fuel surcharge.

NASH	28
S BR (GB)	28
AIDTOWN (QMT)	18
NECK (TNB)	18
TUNNEL	18
Parkway Tolls Vary.	
Toll prices subject to cha	nge.
Turnpike Tolls Vary.	

an,Bronx,Queens,SI,Brooklyn)		\$45.00
	From	\$60.00
		\$100.00
Α.	From	\$50.00
		\$45/hr
ninutes (1/2 hr. min. charge)		\$45/hr
600lbs.)		\$100.00
g		\$1.00ea
		\$25.00
(as of this date)		
ates may vary and subject to su	rcharge	_